

Pune E-Stock Broking Limited Member NSE BSE MCX CDSL

(Previously known as Pune e - Stock Broking Private Limited)
1198, Shukrawar Peth Subhashnagar Lane No. 3 Near Hirabaug Pune 411 002
Tel.: +91 20 41000600 Web: www.pesb.co.in Fax: +91 20 24498100
Email: info@pesb.co.in CIN No.: U67120PN2007PLC130374

Date: 15-05-2024

To,

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544141

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Press Release

"Pune E-Stock Broking Limited Reports Stellar Earnings for FY24, PAT Grows 31% YoY"

We are submitting herewith Press release, in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, titled "Pune E-Stock Broking Limited Reports Stellar Earnings for FY24, PAT Grows 31% YoY".

We request you to please host the information on Stock Exchange (BSE) official website for the knowledge of members / investors of the Company and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Pune E-Stock Broking Limited

Ashwini Kulkarni

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosure: Press Release

Akulkarné







Pune E-Stock Broking Ltd. Reports Stellar Earnings for FY24, PAT Grows 31% YoY

Key Consolidated Highlights (FY24)

PBT	PAT	EPS
Rs. 1671.11 Lakhs	Rs. 1265.60 Lakhs	Rs. 11.04
↑ 37.10% YoY	↑ 31.20% YoY	★ 35.30% YoY

<u>Pune, 14 May, 2024</u>: Pune E- Stock Broking Limited (PESB) **(BSE: 544141)**, a leading corporate broking house, in its board meeting held on May 14, 2024 has approved the Audited Financial Results for the half year & year ended on 31st March 2024.

Consolidated Financial Statement Highlights

Particulars (Rs. Lakhs except EPS)	H2 FY24	H1FY24	Growth%	FY24	FY23	YoY%
Revenue from Operations	3976.35	2666.77	49.1%	6643.12	3575.08	85.8%
PBT	855.05	816.04	4.8%	1671.11	1218.73	37.1%
PAT	654.93	610.66	7.2%	1265.60	964.52	31.2%
EPS	5.72	5.43	5.4%	11.04	8.16	35.3%

Consolidated: H2 FY24 Highlights:

In H2 FY24, Company reported PBT of Rs. 855.05 Lakhs recording growth of 4.8% as compared to H1 FY24 from Rs. 816.04 Lakhs. PAT rose 7.2%, from Rs. 610.66 Lakhs (H1 FY24), to Rs. 654.93 Lakhs (H2 FY24).

Consolidated: FY24 Highlights:

For the full year ended FY24, Company's PBT rose by 37.1%, from Rs. 1218.73 Lakhs (FY23) to Rs. 1671.11 Lakhs (FY24). PAT grew by 31.2%, from Rs. 964.52 Lakhs (FY23), to Rs. 1265.60 Lakhs (FY24).

About Pune E - Stock Broking Limited (PESB) (BSE: 544141)

Founded in 2007, Pune E- Stock Broking Limited is a corporate broking house dedicated to helping clients achieve their investment objectives. Utilizing cutting-edge technology, comprehensive market research, and state-of-the-art analytical systems, the company aims to provide tailored solutions to meet the diverse needs and aspirations of its clientele.



The company's team of experts collaborates closely with clients, taking into account their individual requirements and aspirations. By combining this personalized approach with thorough market analysis, Pune E- Stock Broking Limited delivers robust recommendations and suggestions for constructing investment portfolios.

Recognizing the unique preferences and goals of each client, the company's research encompasses both modern and traditional investment strategies. This comprehensive approach ensures that clients have the information they need to make informed financial decisions.

Investor Relations Advisor:

Briiesh K.

Impress Strategic Communications Private Limited

Email: <u>brijesh@impressir.com</u>

Company Contact for Investor Relations:

Ashwini Ashish Kulkarni

Company secretary and Compliance Officer

Email: cs@pesb.co.in

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects are forward-looking statements, which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding the success of our investments, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth, our ability to successfully implement our strategy, our research and development efforts, changes in the value of the Rupee and other currency changes, intense competition in the industry including those factors which may affect our cost advantage, wage increases in India, our ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, industry segment concentration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks or system failures, our ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our service contracts, withdrawal of governmental fiscal incentives, political instability and regional conflicts, legal restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, and unauthorized use of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our industry. Pune E-Stock Broking Limited may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, Stock Exchange and our reports to shareholders. The company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the company.